2013 MSHSL Section 8A Championships

Twin Pines Golf Course, Bagley

PLACE TEAM
1 Perham
2 Park Rapids Area
3 Roseau
4 Warroad
5 Pequot Lakes
6 UNC
7 Staples-Motley
8 Frazee
9 Wadena-Deer Creek
10 D-G-F
11 West Marshall
12 Pine River-Backus
13 East Grand Forks

14

Incomplete Teams: Bagley/Fosston, Hawley/U-H, Trek North, Lw/Rr/Indus, Lake

1.

Pillager

Perham

3

4
11
12
16
31
32

Lizzie Fudge, 12

Brynnan Covington,
Jenna Wegscheid, 1
Sydney Karels, 10
Caitlin Covington,
Mary Riestenberg,

Racole Karels, 12

Total Time = 1:21:57.0

2. Park Rapids Area

2
6
9
14
25
27
47

Lydia Kantonen, 9
Megan Olson, 10
Ellery Overmyer, 9
Kendra Coborn, 7
Madison Steffel, 9
Abby Mueller, 10
Tayah Otterness, 1

Total Time = 1:22:25.0

3.

1
19
23
24
28
69

Roseau

Ellie Nelson, 8
Maddie Jerome, 9
Kenzie Rugland, 8
Reese Strand, 7
Ivy Braaten, 9
Maddy Helgeson, 11

Total Time = 1:24:51.0

4.

Total Time = 1:27:46.0

5. Pequot Lakes

15
17
33
37
46
51
54

Caitie Ryan, 11
Jackie Brine-Doyle
Elsa Headlee, 9
Sarah Rudlang, 12
Leric Larson, 9
Colleen Tschida, 1
Jessica Faack, 10

Total Time = 1:28:33.0

6.

UNC

20 Anna Olson, 9

26 Joy Haataja, 12

38 Jen Stifler, 10

39 Erin Olson, 8

40 Annika Aho, 7

44 Sarah Kuismi, 11
50 Andrea Korvela, 11

Total Time = 1:29:42.0

POINTS

9
0

7
12

0

10

Warroad

8 Lindsay Fast, 12

13 Gretta Brunelle, 12
18 Emma Brunelle, 9
41 Elizabeth Grove, 8
63 Brooke Hellquist,
64 Jasmine Fast, 10

74 Abby Heppner, 12

r

1
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337
346
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Oct.

PLACES OF FINISHERS

3
2
1
8
15
20
21
5
10
22
55
59
48
34

25,

4
6
19
13
17
26

49

16:04.0
16:06.0
16:29.0
16:34.0
16:44.0
17:57.0
18:03.0

Total Places

16:02.
16:11.
16:25.
16:37.
17:10.
17:40.
18:37.
Total Places

15:51.
16:59.
17:07.
17:09.
17:45.
19:51.
Total Places

16:23.
16:34.
16:57.
18:26.
19:26.
19:31.
20:31.
Total Places

16:41.
16:51.
18:08.
18:17.
18:36.
18:51.
18:53.
Total Places

16:59.
17:38.
18:18.
18:23.
18:24.
18:32.
18:46.
Total Places

Il oocoocoocooo Il oocoocoocooo Il ooocoocoo Il ococoocoocooo

Il oocoocoococooo

11

9
23
18
33
38
30
53
43
45
58
67
73
83

46

56

95

143

148

2013

12
14
24
41
37
39
36
66
56
68
62
70
77
89

91

31
27
69

51
44
61
87

92

Girls

32
47

74
54
50

88

AVG. TIME SPREAD
16:23.4 0:40.0
16:29.0 1:08.0
16:58.2 1:54.0
17:33.2 3:03.0
17:42.6 1:55.0
17:56.4 1:25.0
17:57.8 1:51.0
18:22.0 4:48.0
18:32.2 3:45.0
18:50.4 3:34.0
19:27.2 1:54.0
19:43.2 0:54.0
19:56.8 2:04.0
20:12.2 3:25.0

7. Staples-Motley
21 Hal Christoffersen,
29 Mary Sarah Sauber, 9
30 Taylor Yungbauer, 9
36 Alex Miller, 9
52 Mikayla Sauber, 9
61 Sarah Daly, 10
76 Jorie Ihme, 7
Total Time = 1:29:49.0
8. Frazee
5 Megan Danielson, 7
7 Ellie Morgan, 8
53 Holly McCamant, 10
66 Lacy Davis, 7
82 Saskia Gottschalk, 1
87 Taylor Wutzke, 11
88 Morgan Laine, 10
Total Time = 1:31:50.0
9. Wadena-Deer Creek

10
42
43
56
72

Emma Schmitz, 11
Abi Motschenbacher,
Tiffany Meeks, 8
Briana Malone, 10
Gabi Ross, 9

Total Time = 1:32:41.0

10.

D-
22
35
45
68
75
85
86

G-F

Baylie Narum, 8
Shayley Gifford, 9
Meghan Breid, 11
Kylie Hammernik, 12
Mazie Remund, 11
Brooke Critchley, 12
Marissa Blair, 12

Total Time = 1:34:12.0

11.

We
55
57
58
62
80
93
94

Total

12.

Pi
59
65
67
70
71
78
84

Total

st Marshall

Brenna Tescher, 11
Crystal Krantz, 10
Gabby Kekke, 12
Kia Kraulik, 12
Erin Stinke, 10
Natalie Kekke, 11
Samm Blair, 12
Time = 1:37:16.0

ne River-Backus
Shayna Moore, 7
Cheyenne Swenson, 10
Liz Downie, 11

Laura Oates, 8
Madison Welte, 11
Alexandra Hoopman, 7
Misato Marcum, 8
Time = 1:38:36.0

Park-Audubon

10 17:00.0
17:51.0
17:53.0
18:14.0
18:51.0
19:19.0
20:41.0

Total Places =

16:09.
16:11.
18:52.
19:41.
0 20:57.
21:21.
21:23.
Total Places

Il ococoocoocooo

16:28.
7 18:30.
18:30.
19:00.
20:13.
Total Places

Il oo ocoo

17:02.
18:13.
18:33.
19:48.
20:36.
21:20.
21:21.
Total Places

Il oocoocoocoooo

18:53.
19:04.
19:08.
19:24.
20:47.
22:40.
23:00.
Total Places

Il oocoocoocoocooo

19:14.
19:36.
19:43.
19:55.
20:08.
20:44.
21:20.
Total Places

Il ooocoocoocooo

168

213

223

245

312

332



13.
48
60
73
77
79
81
90

East Grand Forks

Rebekah Krueger, 7
Allison Taylor, 9

LaRae
Chloe
Megan
Sarah

LaTexier, 10
Vonasek, 10
Birkholz, 7
Stordahl, 12

Tauylor Pesch, 8
Total Time =

TEAM

PLACE SCORE

1

B> w N

29
30

31
32

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

18:40.0
19:17.0
20:21.0
20:42.0
20:44.0
20:48.0
21:33.0

1:39:44.0 Total Places = 337
FINISHER TIME

Ellie Nelson, 8 15:51.0
Lydia Kantonen, 9 16:02.0
Lizzie Fudge, 12 16:04.0
Brynnan Covington, 9 16:06.0
Marissa Carlson, 11 16:07.0
Megan Danielson, 7 16:09.0
Megan Olson, 10 16:11.0
Ellie Morgan, 8 16:11.0
Lindsay Fast, 12 16:23.0
Ellery Overmyer, 9 16:25.0
Emma Schmitz, 11 16:28.0
Jenna Wegscheid, 10 16:29.0
Sydney Karels, 10 16:34.0
Gretta Brunelle, 12 16:34.0
Kendra Coborn, 7 16:37.0
Caitie Ryan, 11 16:41.0
Caitlin Covington, 7 16:44.0
Jackie Brine-Doyle, 11 16:51.0
Emma Brunelle, 9 16:57.0
Maddie Jerome, 9 16:59.0
Anna Olson, 9 16:59.0
Hal Christoffersen, 10 17:00.0
Baylie Narum, 8 17:02.0
Kenzie Rugland, 8 17:07.0
Reese Strand, 7 17:09.0
Madison Steffel, 9 17:10.0
Joy Haataja, 12 17:38.0
Abby Mueller, 10 17:40.0
Ivy Braaten, 9 17:45.0
Rebecca Swanson, 8 17:50.0
Mary Sarah Sauber, 9 17:51.0
Taylor Yungbauer, 9 17:53.0
Rachael Okeson, 8 17:56.0
Mary Riestenberg, 12 17:57.0
Racole Karels, 12 18:03.0
Lilly Anderson, 9 18:05.0
Elsa Headlee, 9 18:08.0
Tiana Eng, 10 18:11.0
Shayley Gifford, 9 18:13.0
Alex Miller, 9 18:14.0
Sarah Rudlang, 12 18:17.0
Jen Stifler, 10 18:18.0
Erin Olson, 8 18:23.0
Annika Aho, 7 18:24.0
Elizabeth Grove, 8 18:26.0
Lilly Fulton, 10 18:29.0
Abi Motschenbacher, 7 18:30.0
Tiffany Meeks, 8 18:30.0
Sarah Kuismi, 11 18:32.0
Meghan Breid, 11 18:33.0
Leric Larson, 9 18:36.0
Tayah Otterness, 10 18:37.0
Rebekah Krueger, 7 18:40.0
Sarah Neururer, 11 18:41.0
Lauren Wander, 10 18:44.0
Andrea Korvela, 11 18:46.0
Colleen Tschida, 11 18:51.0
Mikayla Sauber, 9 18:51.0
Holly McCamant, 10 18:52.0
Jessica Faack, 10 18:53.0
Brenna Tescher, 11 18:53.0
Briana Malone, 10 19:00.0
Crystal Krantz, 10 19:04.0
Gabby Kekke, 12 19:08.0
Shayna Moore, 7 19:14.0
Allison Taylor, 9 19:17.0
Sarah Daly, 10 19:19.0
Kia Kraulik, 12 19:24.0
Brooke Hellquist, 10 19:26.0

14. Pillager

34
49
83
89
91
92

Total Time

TEAM

Roseau

Park Rapids Area
Perham

Perham
Bagley/Fosston
Frazee

Park Rapids Area
Frazee
Warroad

Park Rapids Area
Wadena-Deer Creek
Perham

Perham
Warroad

Park Rapids Area
Pequot Lakes
Perham

Pequot Lakes
Warroad

Roseau

UNC
Staples-Motley
D-G-F

Roseau

Roseau

Park Rapids Area
UNC

Park Rapids Area
Roseau
Bagley/Fosston
Staples-Motley
Staples-Motley
Bagley/Fosston
Perham

Perham
Hawley/U-H
Pequot Lakes
Pillager

D-G-F
Staples-Motley
Pequot Lakes
UNC

UNC

UNC
Warroad

Trek North
Wadena-Deer Creek
Wadena-Deer Creek
UNC

D-G-F

Pequot Lakes
Park Rapids Area
East Grand Forks
Pillager
Hawley/U-H

UNC

Pequot Lakes
Staples-Motley
Frazee

Pequot Lakes
West Marshall
Wadena-Deer Creek
West Marshall
West Marshall
Pine River-Backus
East Grand Forks
Staples-Motley
West Marshall
Warroad

Tiana Eng,
Sarah Neururer,
Kate Foehrenbacher,
Paige Leifermann,
Marissa Hernesman,
Heather Joslin,

10

1:41:01.0

11

7

9
7

18:11.0
18:41.0
21:02.0
21:31.0
21:36.0
21:51.0
Total Places =

11

346



108

70

72
73
74

75

76
77

78

80
81
82
83

84
85

87
88

90
91
92

93
94

Jasmine Fast, 10
Cheyenne Swenson, 10
Lacy Davis, 7

Liz Downie, 11

Kylie Hammernik, 12
Maddy Helgeson, 11
Sara Achen, 11

Laura Oates, 8
Madison Welte, 11
Gabi Ross, 9

LaRae LaTexier, 10
Abby Heppner, 12
Lily Ness, 10

Mazie Remund, 11
BreAnna Robertson, 12
Jorie Ihme, 7

Chloe Vonasek, 10
Bethany Fenske, 11
Alexandra Hoopman, 7
Megan Birkholz, 7
Erin Stinke, 10
Sarah Stordahl, 12
Saskia Gottschalk, 10

Kate Foehrenbacher, 11

Presley Chandler, 8
Misato Marcum, 8
Brooke Critchley, 12
Marissa Blair, 12
Taylor Wutzke, 11
Morgan Laine, 10
Paige Leifermann, 9
Tauylor Pesch, 8
Marissa Hernesman, 7
Heather Joslin, 7
Haley Grover, 8
Natalie Kekke, 11
Samm Blair, 12
Kristen Rislund, 11
Shania Alder, 11

19:31.0
19:36.0
19:41.0
19:43.0
19:48.0
19:51.0
19:55.0
19:55.0
20:08.0
20:13.0
20:21.0
20:31.0
20:32.0
20:36.0
20:38.0
20:41.0
20:42.0
20:43.0
20:44.0
20:44.0
20:47.0
20:48.0
20:57.0
21:02.0
21:17.0
21:20.0
21:20.0
21:21.0
21:21.0
21:23.0
21:31.0
21:33.0
21:36.0
21:51.0
22:25.0
22:40.0
23:00.0
23:39.0
28:20.0

Warroad

Pine River-Backus
Frazee

Pine River-Backus
D-G-F

Roseau
Lw/Rr/Indus

Pine River-Backus
Pine River-Backus
Wadena-Deer Creek
East Grand Forks
Warroad

Lake Park-Audubon
D-G-F

Hawley/U-H
Staples-Motley
East Grand Forks
Hawley/U-H

Pine River-Backus
East Grand Forks
West Marshall
East Grand Forks
Frazee

Pillager
Crookston

Pine River-Backus
D-G-F

D-G-F

Frazee

Frazee

Pillager

East Grand Forks
Pillager

Pillager
Lw/Rr/Indus

West Marshall
West Marshall
Lake Park-Audubon
Lake Park-Audubon



